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POLICE @E‘M DEPARTMENT
KERALA

 E

No.A7-7384/2023/APB

Armed Police Headquarters,
Thiruvananthapuram
Badgpapbn.pol@kerala.gov.in

04712436054
Dated.22-09-2023
SO No. 235/2023/APB

Sub : APBn Estt - Havildar Promotion Test 2023 (Both Indoor and Outdoor Test) - Result
publishing- Orders issued.

Ref : This office proceedings of even number dtd 1307.2023

~ The result of the Havildar promotion test for the year 2023 conducted during 2023
is hereby published. Details of Police Constables declared to have qualified in the
Havildar Promotion Indoor Test are furnished in Annexure | and that of Outdoor Test
in Annexure Il. The Commandants in Battalions will issue list of test qualified
personnel accordingly.

Annexure | (In door)

MSP

SI.No Candidate Name GL Number
1 KRISHNA PRIYA S 1368
2 VISHNU PM 15450
3 SANAL N 15358
4 SACHIN CS 15359
5 JUITH V 15423
6 RANJITH PP 15673
7 RINJULAL TM 15355
8 AMAL CHANDRAN M 15327
9 JUBIN N 15403
10 VISHNU K 15386
11 JIBINYAV N 1243
12 RESHMA RN 1241
13 SHAFEEQ TK 14827
14 NIKHIL P 15371
15 ARJUN V P 15060
16 SATHYAM NM 15541
17 VASANTH MUSAFER G D 15391
18 NIKHIL KUMAR. N 15672
19 VIJEESH AP 15408
20 SANU M 14966

A 077f6f

7-7384/2023/APB




21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

A

DILEEP BALAN EK
MARIYA CHACKO
RADHIN RAJ KK
JITHIN JOYSON J S
PRANAV NK
ANANDAN P
SANULAL. T
SAJIN.A

NITHIN RAJ U
LITTULAL O
SUJITHK
JITHINDAS K
DEEPAK.K
UMESH M

ABDUL MANAF P
ARUNBABU
RABEESH M
VASANTHA. A
VYSHNAV.P.K
SAJIN NT
VIPIN.KC
SARATHKUMAR CK
RAGILRAJ PM
JITHINV YV
SREEJIL. K
SARATHP R
ANURANJ VK
SREEJITH
SURESH K

JINOY JS
NEENA .M

NIDHIN KUMAR T
JISHNU DEV P
ANAS. K
ABHIMANYU EP M
CHINJUT M
AKHIL T

SACHIN P

VIJESH P

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

15504
1242
15307
15675
15428
15377
15514
15335
15380
14907
15422
15519
14967
15537
15439
14974
15374
905
156222
14970
15326
15449
15362
15148
15406
15497
15397
15400
15671
15300
15685
14958
15366
15412
15676
901
15402
15521
14828



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

A

VIPIN V

VIJEESH K
ASWIN VP
ADARSH R
AMEER SUHAIL AM
UNNIRAJAN R
ASWIN.M.A
VINOD.T. M
NIDHIN K

AKHIL . A
SREEHARI C P
SREERAJ C
AKSHAY E
MUHAMMED RISHIN KS
JOBISH JOSE
MOHAMMED FAYIS.T
VINEESH P
JITHINM B
RAHUL UK
SIVAKUMAR MK
ARYA M
ABHINAV. P
SUMESH PK
AMEEN AHMAD E
EMMANUEL M J
SUDHI K.R
SUNILKUMAR
ATHUL CK
SHIBINLAL AS
MUBASHIR E

AJlI JOHN

FEBIN V JOHN
LIBIN K THOMAS
THAHASEEN C A
VINEETH V K
ANEESH P
ABDULKALAM C K
NIPUN M

DINESH K

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

15094
15073
15447
15059
15202
15395
15072
15209
15456
15349
15088
15375
15246
15494
15311
15157
15410
15223
15432
15369
906

15158
14597
15384
15026
904

15415
15262
15418
15448
15252
15219
15393
15368
15253
15372
15421
15506
15409



99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

SI.No
1

A

SHABAB T
SHIBIN M
SHAMSHEER TM
VINOD V
NAJMUDDEEN P
ARUNRAJT C
ARUN K
NAVEEN P
ABINDRA C
SHINE DAS G
PRAVEEN M S

ANOOP ASHOK N A

HARIKRISHNA K
ANEES. K
SUNIL KUMAR R
SAJEESH UP
ANOOP P
SHALU NK
VIJESH P
GOKUL MOHAN
MIDHUN LALN T
UNNIPRASAD.T
ANSHEER E
RAMESH. P
SUBHASH. S
ATHUL ASOK NK
SUMITH JUSTIN
RAHUL V
ATHUL DAS K
SINDHU. C
VIJEESH N
SAMSON S
SUJITH. A
SUDHEESH C
VIPIN M

AJITHP

Candidate Name

ANISH DEVARAJ

7-7384/2023/APB

SAP

077f6f

14251
156322
15435
15050
15174
15145
15373
15247
14969
15674
15510
15333
15108
15299
15539
15452
15166
900

15175
15169
15180
14976
15321
15542
15540
15404
14880
15290
15293
903

15670
14686
15434
15536
15336
15239

GL Number
14003
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A

LALMUTHU K
UNNIKRISHNAN B
RESHMI P R

SHAMLA. N

SREEJIN SURENDRAN

NAIR SUBIN SURENDRAKUMAR

MANU N P
MUHAMMED NOUFAL
JAGAN KUMAR
ALTHAF S

SYAM.S

ANEESH P

ANOOP A

YADU KRISHNAN R
MITHUN VIJAYAN
MAHESH MS

JIJO FP
MUNEER R SHAJAHAN
ANJITH

VISHNU V R
ARAVIND K

AMAL S

ROSHIN A

SUBIN BENZEN
KIRAN G M

FAISAL ASHRAF A
ANEESH K

KRISHNA KUMAR B R
ANANTHU KRISHNA G R
RAKESH R
SARATH S

SHEHIN B
NANDHU V
ARUN J NAIR
ANANDU VIJAYAN G
ANVAR F
AKHIL S KUMAR
LIJEESH J

SYAM S

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

14443
14385
1394

1326

13694
13817
13623
13978
13700
14379
14188
14095
13992
14380
14211
13967
13710
13897
14151
14197
13922
13965
14207
13977
13651
13599
13993
13729
13764
13985
13991
14205
13980
13948
13759
13760
13914
13959
13871



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

SI.No
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A

MAHESH KUMAR J
ARUN S L

AJIC

ASLAM SHA
MANU RAJ
SREEJITHM
HASHIM B
AKASH DS
VISHNU VIJAYAN
SREELAL SS
SANKAR P

AMAL CHANDRAN J S

SUDHI SASANKAN
ARUN KUMAR RS
ANANTHU A
MANU MOHAN M S
ARAVIND ASHOK
ANANTHAN R U
SACHIN S
SREEKKUTTAN V
SANOJ V GEORGE
ANIL SAMUEL M S
AKHILSYAM
RENJU M R

Candidate Name
SAHIRAC S
SABEENA AK
PRAVEEN K P
ANJU MOHAN
HASNA KK
ANAND UNNI
RUMEESH R
SHAHINA E K
VIBIN BABY
ANOOP VA
RAJEESH K
ARUN NATH TM
JIBIN K.P

il

7-7384/2023/APB

KAP 1

077f6f

14159
13942
13974
13987
14181
14378
14173
14236
13904
14086
14150
13910
13788
13711
14192
13974
14104
14134
14216
13923
13924
13632
14233
13986

GL Number
1235
1232
9270
636
1234
10186
9384
1233
5005
9908
10065
10307
10219



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

A

AJITH PURUSHAN
RAHULPR
JISHNU N V
VISHNU SURENDRAN
VISHNU G
MUHAMMED RAFY
NIMIDA SHAHANA
NAFSIYA KARIM
SARANYA A'S
HARIKRISHNA P S
JITHN S
SUDHINP T
SARATH SASI
SUBIN N

ARJUN C G
AKSHAY M R
SUDHEESH T K
PRAVEEN K P
VINEETHV M
SREEHARI K S
KIRAN AR
MOHAMMED SANEEN PS
MARSHAL RAJAN
SUJIITHV S
MIDHUN K
DERSAN P D
VISHNU PR
RAJESHKUMAR R
AJMAL ABUBAKER
SANAL KUMAR M C
SUNIL PETER
JERIN GEORGE
RAMKARTHIK E S
ARUN T M
LEJEESH T
NIPIN M G
AASHIK ALI A
PAVIRAJ CR
ANCY N KASSIM

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

10190
9393
9455
10118
5007
9523
870
626
855
9970
9851
10188
9997
10026
9951
10030
9992
9402
9394
10137
4666
10021
10017
9801
9829
10270
9856
10291
9948
10133
9834
9392
10193
10138
9892
10288
9864
10031
337



53 GHANASYAM BHARATHAN 9872

54 BINOOB B 9590
55 SARANYA C K 332
56 VISHNU M 5116
57 SANTHULAL KP 9397
58 AMAL KU 10141
59 SYNTHISH KUMAR K C 10112
60 SREEJITH AR 9921
61 NITHISH KM 9955
62 SYAMKUMARL S 9774
63 AJITHLAL KR 9865
64 SREEKUMAR CK 10148
65 SHAN G 10299
66 ARUNJITHP A 10213
67 VIGIN S 5121
68 SHAFY MK 10099
69 LUCKUMANUL HAKEEM 9846
70 JOJO ISSAC 9988
71 SHAUKATHALI 10142
72 PRAMOD P H 10126
73 ANURAJ J 9767
74 SREENATH P V 9401
75 SHAMIN S 10263
76 ANEESH G 9896
77 RIJASMON CK 9946
78 VIJIN VR 5118
79 SUDHIKUMAR H 10210
80 VYSAKH PRASANNAN 9862
81 SALAHUDHEEN EA 9859
82 SANDEEP VS 9776
KAP 2
SI.No Candidate Name GL Number
1 VINEETH R NAIR 10295
2 PRAJITHA V 910
3 VIVEK V 10742
4 MUHAMMED SHEREEF K P 10129
5 ALIKUTTY M 10121
6 AJITHR 9943
7 ILLYASIBRAHIM P 10195

A 077f6f

7-7384/2023/APB




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

A

SHINU O

DILEEP KUMAR K P
AYYAPPAN R
PRASAD K C
HARISH C K
MADHU M

ARUN A

NISANTH R
VINEETH. K
ABBAS. M

JOSHY P GEORGEKUTTY

RENEESH V
SUJITH.S

VIMAL MADHAV P M
AKSHAYCHAND M C
JAMSHEER J
PRADEEP N
RAKESH V

MIDHUN K
SHAHABAS K
SAMBHU. S
SABEEK K

DINESH G
SUJITH S

SARATH CHANDRAN J
AJEESH P

SUMESH K K
SHIJU. L

SUNIL KUMAR C
ABHIJITH K

ANSU STALIN
SHERIFF M
AKHIL R
SANDEEP S
ABUTHAHIR S
RISHAD S
VINOD D V
PRIJIN.P
AKSHAY C

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

9889

9956

10167
9970

10145
10103
10720
10637
10273
10181
10141
10228
10189
10545
10053
10052
10741
10738
10128
10290
10763
9954

10732
9976

10332
10758
10701
10737
10656
10586
1238

10274
4393

10725
9692

10144
10413
10338
10522



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

A

SUJITH S

SHAIK MUSTHAFA
SHUUITH P
SALIH.A

RENJITH P
AMJATH A
JISHNU P
RENJITH

RAJAN M

SAYYID REZVAN K
AKHIL V

MANU BL
MANIKANDAN T
LIJO.J

RAJESH M
SREEJITH B
SREEJESH C
SANEESH P
SAJEEV G

ARUN KUMAR V
SUDHINP S
SHAJAHAN K U
SANDEEP. S
ANANDHU KRISHNAN R
KIRAN

RANJITH RAJ KR
THOUFEEQY
SINOJ K
PRAVEEN M
SARATHKUMAR S
JISHNU S
SREEHARI M
SHAIK EBRAHIM N
JISHNU M
SUJESH S
SOORAJAS
VAISHAKH U
SURESH V
VINEETHA K

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

10691
10251
4409
10237
4396
10137
9960
10705
10752
4684
10535
10764
10258
9410
10756
10335
10147
10532
10564
10337
10421
10711
10400
4399
10507
10287
10348
10502
10256
5000
9989
10368
4401
10546
9983
9987
10770
10751
899



86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

A

NISHAD P M
SANDHYA A
PAVANAN.R
JAYASANKAR J
MIDHUN M
ARJUN N

BINU V

AKSHAY RAMACHANDRAN

AKHIL. VK

MOHAMMED NISSAR.A
KRIPARAJ SHANKAR GOSH

AKSHAY N
SURESHT C
ANFARY
NISHIL
VISHNU
SULFIC A
RATHEESH R
JAFFER H
BINESH M V
VIJESH R
VISHNU.K
DEVADAS S
RANJITHPR
SINOOPRAJ
SANAL T M
GIREESH M
RAJAN K
NIDHIN KUMAR N
MANOOP KM
RAMESH.A.C
FAVAS S
ANILTC
KRISHNADAS S
VALLY B
RAMESH M
MIDHUN. U
ABINAND R
RENJUCR

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

10356
898
10301
10130
9998
10077
9992
9962
10358
9555
10712
10497
10755
10508
4392
10542
10603
10754
10345
10281
10459
10132
10458
10352
9582
10759
10689
10757
10384
10412
9912
10336
10747
10540
908
10746
4404
10514
10477



125
126

SI.No
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A

SUDHEESH T K
VINEETHA P

Candidate Name
SANDEEP S
ELIZABETH KURIAN
SREEKANTH J
NITHIYA K NISSAM
VAISAKH V
VINEETH V
RAHULRAJ. R
TONY THANKACHAN
ALTHAF S

RINSHAD
MANOJ MS
AKHIL N

ANUROOP KR
SARATHCHANDRAN PILLAI S
VISHNU SARATH
HARIPRASAD
SARATH BABU B
NANDA KUMAR S
SEBIN SAMUEL
ALAN NOBLE
SAHAD S

SUJITH KUMAR S
RATHISH T
SHALIM J
RAJESH R

RAHUL NAIR R
SREEKUTAN A
AVINASH CHANDRAN S
SUJITH.S
RADHANLAL K
VIJIN W
RAJMOHAN M R
PRAVEEN U
HARIKRISHNAN M M
SUNSU VARGHESE

7-7384/2023/APB

KAP 3

077f6f

10749
897

GL Number
8702
1230
8938
1229
8981
9012
8617
8945
5015
8944
8884
8878
8951
8963
8988
8575
4917
8959
9001
5098
8475
8474
8915
8999
8956
9070
8405
8943
8920
8583
8903
8819
8396
8953
8657



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

A

NIDHIN SANKAR B
ANEESH V S
AMAL G S

JAI YOHANNAN
BALU V KUMAR
SARATH KRISHNAN R
AKHIL ABU

SHIBU E

VISAKH S

FAHAD.Y

SYAM KRISHNAN
AKSHAY A S

AKHIL M
AMAL C BABU

LIVIN LAL
NITHINU S

XAVIER PHILIP
SAJINC S
PRUITHUP
VAISAKH S
VISHNU S

VISHNU V

ANJU SANTHOSH
AKSHAI' S

SIBIN A

VINOD RAJ

RAHUL RP

ARUN R
MUHAMMED NOUFAL S
ANEESH RAJAN
AKHIL P B

ARUN MOHAN
MURUKA PERUMAL S
ARUN SADANDAN
RYJIN PRABODH S
ANFIL KR

ARUN RAJ
MUHAMMAD AFSAL A
AKHIL M

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

8740
8708
8882
5014
8871
8401
8865
8746
5050
8822
8404
8468
8399
8473
8579
7508
8452
8958
8600
8726
8880
8815
795

8655
8935
9116
8912
8969
8389
8828
5033
8989
8728
8862
8949
8409
8276
8442
8366



75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

A

VISHNU S

JISHNU S

JINU PRASAD
JASIR S

SUMESH S
REJITHR

AKHIL M
NANDAKUMAR K C
SACHU DAS S
ABHINAND S PRASAD
VIGHNESH KR
MANIKANDAN R
ANEESH V

SHAIJU G
SREEKUTTAN S
BHARATH B NAIR
NITHIN R

ABDUL HIMAD A
JITHU M

ANANTHU RAJ
ADARSH V SENAN
VIVEK V NAIR
AKHIL KRISHNA J
NAJMAL
RATHEESH MOHAN
RAJESH C V
HASHIM MUHAMMED N
SREERAJ R NAIR
ADARSH P
SOORAJ S

RAHUL R

VISHNU C B

RAHUL M R

KIRAN KR
SUDHEESH SUBRAHMANYAN
HARIKRISHNAN J M
VAISAKHAN A
BAIJU RAJENDRAN
AMAL G V DEV

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

8962
8913
8933
8424
8613
8611
5020
8745
8487
8667
8568
8540
8723
7276
8420
8557
8435
8521
8709
8526
8948
9094
8932
8780
8497
8830
5038
8621
8395
8455
8559
8519
8576
8585
8622
8727
8403
8414
8753



114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

SI.No
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A

RAHAUL R

AKHIL S MOHAN
RAHUL R

ABHILASH S

ANAS P N
VISHNULAL S
JAYESH J

ARUN CHANDRAN R
MUHAMMAD RAMEES
AKHIL A

BINSHAS S

KAP 4

Candidate Name
SAVITHA.G
ANJANAB G
SREEHARI R

AMAL LAL S

AKHIL. A
JINIGEORGE.G.S
HARSHANA B
VIPINLAL PK

ARJUN AV

MUJEEB RAHMAN OP
ATHUL KV
ARUNJITH AT

AMALA M SENCY
UNNIKRISHNAN.B
LUBNA AK

AKHIL P

RAFEEQ MANZOOR AP
JASNA PP

HARI KUMAR K V
ASWANTH KM
SATHEESH S

NANDU GS

SARATH KRISHNAN PG
MITHUN N K

SAJIN M

SREEHARIN M

077f6f

7-7384/2023/APB

8715
8952
8844
5031
8656
8703
8561
8772
8636
8749
8858

GL Number
1367
1461
11112
10804
10633
1255
1244
11330
11333
11332
10766
11331
1253
11017
1254
11110
11023
1246
10711
11069
10984
11006
10714
10818
11061
11147



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

A

BIJOY SHAJI
PRAVEEN KUMAR
ARJUN SS
MUHAMMED ANWAR TP
BIPIN. M

FRANCIS C
NOUFEED V

AKASH UP

TOM JOSE

AJITHV K

SARATH A

SUDHA VISWANATHAN
AKHILESH R

ARUN P

DRISYA DAS P
MAHESHKUMAR R
MUHAMMAD MUSTHAFAK T
ANEK KS

ANURAJ SL?
SREEJITH S

SUJITH S
HYRUNNEESA K A
AJITHA GANESHAN
MIDHUN R

ANU

SURABHIN CS

ARJUN O

SARUNLAL T
VISHNU K

ASHIK CHANDRANTHODI
FASEELAV T K
SYAMILY PU

VISHNU CHANDRAN A
SIYAD SALMAN
SUJITH S

RAHUL PV

ARUN P C
PRASEETHA TR
ANSARUDEEN N

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

11127
10718
10661
11329
11182
11018
10577
10713
10817
10717
10994
875
11136
10884
1245
11105
10982
11055
10735
10932
10754
1250
877
11175
10362
11157
10641
10931
10919
10883
1247
890
11170
10977
10922
11128
10868
879
10910



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

A

SREEJITH G
MUHAMMED SHAMEEM K
AJITH JOSE
VISHNU PRASAD
VISHNUDAS K
AJAY CHANDRAN A
JEEVAN KUMAR R?
KANAKA E P
SHYAM SUVIN S
AROMAL UNNIU S
JISHNU K

AKHIL P
ASWIN V P
SUNITHA K

RAHUL RR

DIVYA SM
VANEESH P
RAJESH AR
SANGEETHA A B
SHALUMOL K S
LUITHCT

MHD SHANEEB T
KIRAN PV
VIPIN S KUMAR
JINCE N GEORGE
MANEESH.M
ANEESH P
SUDHEESH ES
ANU KR

AJEESH AM
DEEPAKR

SHIJU KB

SHYAM KANNAN
WILSON C

VISHNU APPUKKUTTAN
MIDHUN R
SATHEESH KC
ABDUL JABBAR
SEETHAKG

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

11051
11102
11164
11159
11139
10997
10737
880
10620
11113
11013
10949
10937
889
10978
9443
11081
11285
873
884
10877
11070
11080
10961
10950
11286
11151
10980
11296
11274
885
11254
11278
11262
11256
11306
11265
11181
882



105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
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AJESH KK
GOPAKUMAR C G
MANU KK
PRABHU P
MATHAPPAN VM
GIREESH AB
SUNIL BALAKRISHNAN
SUNIL TM
THULASI AR
SATHEESH
SAVITHA KV
MANEESH M
RAMESH KC
UNNIMAYA
JISHNU M
RAMESH PR
VISHNU K

KAP 5

Candidate Name
SHINE KUMAR
SREEJITH SK
RAJEEVKUMAR. R
JOJUJ S

RAHUL M R
VISHNUVIJAYAN V
SONU S

SABU.BK
HARIKUMAR S
NIDHEESH EP
ANANTHU KM
ANEESH KUMAR
PRAVEEN PRASANNAN
SANDEEP SOMAN
TONY JOSE
MEERAJAMES
VISHNU .R
NOUFAL.S
DHANRAJ D

ARJUN S
LIV D ARY

7-7384/2023/APB

11284
11287
11293
11271
11307
11300
11264
11275
891

11249
893

11290
11309
886

11269
11295
11261

GL Number
7539
7118
7070
7102
7980
7930
8435
7010
8184
7753
8441
8182
8369
8439
8275
7271
7953
8438
7956
8448



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

A

SANU S A
BINULAL S S
AMJATH ALI
VIJAYA RAMAN V
VIVEK R

JITHUV S
VISHNU B

ANZAAR MUHAMMED P.N
MAHIN ASSIS
ARUITH MP

JITHU SHAJI
VISHNU MOHAN K
JINS GEORGE
NIDHIN KUMAR K G
VISHNU M G
WILFREEDA PJ
SIJO JOY

AKHIL SB
POOJAMOL N S
DIPIN

LALM S

MANU LAL
NEERAJ. A

JOBIN ANTONY
JITHINSHA .NS
VISHNUPRIYAN K S
ANEESH V S
UMESH S

MIDHUN C MOHAN
RAHUL T

VISHNU MOHANAN
REMYAAYV

AJITH K BABU
SARANYA S S
UGESH M
MUHAMMED NOUFAL N
ASHIK K SURA
ABIJITH C NAIR
AKHIL VA

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

8207
7408
8428
8383
7707
8138
7667
7704
8394
8386
8023
8175
8463
8347
8433
7292
8388
8427
7293
8090
7957
8291
8166
8375
8224
7962
8397
7875
8317
8346
8348
7306
8206
7394
8228
8420
8035
8353
7705



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

A

SREERAJ KR

SARATH RAJ

JEO T JOY

MUHAMMED SHEBIN KS
RAHUL SANKAR R NATH
AKHIL DEV MS

BENQOY P K

AKHIL GEORGE

RAHUL MADHUSOODANAN NAIR

ARUN M A
JAYESHR J
VISHNU. V

ARUN SASI

JITHIN JOSEPH
VIPIN V VARGHESE
ADARSH AR
ARSHAD M B
GURUPRASAD MV
SREERAG U
ARJUN SHAJI
BELRAM GS
AKHIL N SUDHAKARAN
MATHEW JOSEPH
VIDHU KRISHNA V
AKHIL THOMAS
NEPHIN P ISSAC
AKHILRAJ
SREEJITH PP

AJAI BHARATH A
RENISH C R
VIMALKUMAR VIJAYAN
THOMASKUTTY
RENJITH P
RENJITHR

JIPIN P

SHIBIN LALU
PRADEEP KD
BONY ANTONY
SUBIN DAS

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

8159
7993
7978
8169
7173
8192
8268
7899
8089
7897
8181
8349
7938
8222
8314
7758
8101
8173
8248
8381
8352
8165
8286
8187
8338
8311
7874
7876
8460
7589
8100
8323
7708
7747
8282
8329
8318
8299
8027



99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

SI.No
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ARUNMOHAN
JOSE NEPOLIAN
DILEEP DIVAKARAN
TOM GEORGE
ANAND C

ARUN S

SARATH DAS
SATHEESH V
JISHNU PV

ARUN VIJAYAN
RAHUL. P. K
MUGESH M
SARATH KRISHNA
MANOJ D

NAVAS. MS
JINULAL J L
ADARSH MURALI

KAWPBn (HQ TVM)

Candidate Name
ARYA S BABU
RESHMA RAJAN
RENJINI S
NEETHI R
SAJITHA K
PRANAVYA S P
GANGA P
ASWANI S J
LEKSHMI PRIYA G
ANJALIP M
ATHIRA S
NITHAAS
MEENU G NAIR
AISWARYA RAJ R
DEVI PRIYA S
NOORA B
SAJINA J
DEEPA U
SHANIN S
NEENA G

A 077f6f

7-7384/2023/APB

8111
8401
7974
7658
8020
8253
8308
8121
8071
8103
8031
8044
8336
6573
8203
8426
8081

GL Number
991
924
917
1032
1385
1376
973
1031
1257
1068
1119
1014
1108
1268
1304
1297
960
1279
1429
1118



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

A

RASMY F

ATHIRA GOPAL.V.V
SHINI .C.S

POOJA RAJAN P R
DIVYA MOHAN
REEJA J

ARYAV K

FOUSIYA S
SREELEKSHMI KR
PRIYA.K.S
SNELVATP
VARSHA A
HARITHAM S
DHANUJARAJ B
ATHIRAB S
JAWHARA BEEVI M
SHAHNA .S
JAHANA MOL J S
ADITHYABOSE C A
RAJIM R

LINU M S KURUP
FARSANAAR
SOJITHA. S
ATHIRAKR
ARIYAT S

SEETHAL S S
ARYAKR

RAKHI SR

RAJITHAR
PRIYANKA P S
ASWATHY S
SARANYA S
NEETHU P
KASTHOORI S D
HAREENA MARY HARISON
MEKHA M MURUGHAN
ASWATHY KRISHNA A S
SHAMEENA BEEGAM. S
SANDHYA O

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

948

1384
1383
1005
1459
997

1336
1137
920

1412
1398
1207
949

1390
1017
1269
1408
1179
1152
958

1188
926

1409
1430
962

1163
1221
1447
1285
1002
1440
1338
1410
1093
1089
956

1067
1356
1150



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

A

ASWATHY. S
REMYASH
SRUTHI PURUSHAN
SEENIA J
REVATHY S NADH
REMYA R
SUDHEENA S
PREEJA JOHN. S
JOSHNI J M
PRIYAP

NIJITHA SENAN
ANJALI B A
NEETHU VM
AISWARYA S
ANJUSHA A
SRUTHIV S
DEVIKRISHNA G S
SONY. S
SOUMIYAAS
SHYNI S B
JASMI.M

ANUSHA BEEGUM A
RESHMA MOL. R
ARYA A
ANUPRIYA L A
SHIBINA S
PRAMEELA B

LEKSHMI MOHAN M V

PRIYA CHANDRA A
BIUJI'V
SIJI MOHAN N

SHEMEERA BEEGUM S

SURYAP S
HARITHAH S
AKHILARAJ RK
RESHMA P NAIR
ANJU MOHANAN
UMARANI A'S
VEENA. B

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

1422
1213
1357
1131
942

1442
950

915

1307
1340
1319
1165
1373
946

1397
1164
982

1058
1217
1008
1189
1100
1424
1018
1099
1091
994

1186
1184
1104
1313
974

1399
1064
1185
935

1419
1039
1025



99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

A

ROSHITHA. R
SIVAPRIYAT S
NISHA.N

LOURDU MARY
SHAFNA AR
SANDHYA DEVI G S
REMYA MURALI
AMRUTHA M
AKHILA SATHYAN
MANJU RAJAN S
SUJISS
SARANYAT P
ASHMA JOHN BABY
VEENA VISWANATH
AMRUTHA M A
ASWATHY. S
RESHMI R

ATHIRA KRISHNAN.U.S
SRUTHY J

REJI SP

ANILA S K

ASHA RAJ R
SARANYA J

ARATHI KRISHNA B R
ANJANA R NAIR
THANSY TS
NAHILA H
RENJISHA L.P
RESMI G

VEENAV B

RAKHI C

ANJALI. T
LAVANYAROOP R O
STEPHY S
JAYASREE S R
KOHILA S
SOORYAR

RESMI M G

SHARU M

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

1372
1063
1237
971

1080
1117
1159
1209
1003
1316
951

1369
988

985

1060
1377
1428
1009
1066
1124
1144
1101
1448
1076
1438
1061
1418
1405
1074
1092
1140
1371
1107
1156
1094
1309
952

1298
989



138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

SI.No

AW IDN

A

MALAVIKAK S

ATHIRA CHANDRAN

HIMAB S
SILPA S NAIR
DEEPA M
SUMINA S

SHAMNA BASHEER

HARISREE G
SANDHYA O
ADITHYAAS
SHIKKU RAJ SR
SARANYA RC
AMRUTHA KP
GAYATHRI.IL.V
ARCHANA'V
ASWATHY. J. S
SAl RESHMA U S
SUJA. K. S
SONIMA RAJU
NITHYA ASOKAN
SARANYA.G
ARCHA S
ATHIRA. G
NASEELA EJ
MAMATHA J
RAMSY.R. S
SAJITHA. J
AKHILANATH V L
SEETHAL C DAS
JYOTHIR
AJITHAMOL. B. S
SIMI CHARLY
KUKKU M

Candidate Name
NIMA C
SRUTHI V
PRATHIBHA S
SUVITHA P

|

7-7384/2023/APB

KAWPBn (DET. KAP 2)

077f6f

1291
1176
1416
1283
1102
1123
1034
1205
987

1277
1299
969

1219
1264
1380
1312
1052
1343
1178
1278
1262
1274
1462
1210
1218
944

1325
977

1090
1054
1050
1324
1322

GL Number
1194
1295
1204
1346



A

JINITHA J

SUJITHRA P RAMACHANDRAN

SHEENA G
APARNA S
SAVITHAE S
REMYAMOL C
ROSHNA P
SRUTHIKT
AISWARYA S
VIUISHA AV
SMITHA S
FARSANA M
SUMATHY V
SUMAIYA F
GOPIKAP U
VINEESHA K
GREESHMA V
DEEPTHI S

MINI V
ANJUMOL A
DEEPIKA B
SUMITHRA O
JISHAM R
RUMLABEEGAM S
SUKANYA C
SREELAKSHMI K
MANJUSHA M B
REMYA R
MANJUSHA M
SHAHLA KK
PANCHAMIRAJ B
PRASEEDA KS
MINU S
ROSHNA RAPHAEL
SREEBA S
ARYAK'S
ROHINI S
SREEKALA O
SARITHA A

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

1199
1374
927

966

1341
1379
1281
1168
1151
1321
1421
1161
1404
1439
1403
1342
1028
1115
1306
1345
1450
1411
1019
1086
1041
943

1457
954

1172
1024
1175
1454
916

1082
1187
922

1453
1456
1333



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

A

RAHIYANATH
PRINCY C
CHINJUK J
SHAMILA SHAJI
ATHIRAKC
SREESHMA M S
VEENA VIJAYAN
JINSHA G
RESHMA R
ANJAL| M
SNEHAMOL N
MUBSHEERA H
SABITHA P
ALNADIR MINZIYA A
PRAJITHA P
PRADEEBHA. M. K
DEEPACV
RAMYA P
SOUMYA S
RAJITHA K
ARCHANA R
DEVIKAR
NABEELA P
SUKANYA S
BHAGIALAKSHMI K R
NEETHU S

SINI KK

SOWMYA SADANANDAN
SANDHYA S
SALEENA P
NITHU K
MEENU T A
ARCHANA ASHOK
BISMI THOMAS
ANEESHA PRAVEEN A
KAVITHA B
NEETHU K
SRUTHI C

ANJU MURALI

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

1317
1079
1302
986

1192
972

1426
1138
1129
963

1382
929

947

1280
1360
940

1087
1216
1389
1224
1361
975

1048
1085
1370
1136
953

1072
1363
967

955

930

1057
1167
1276
1353
1001
1271
1149



KAWPBn (DET. KAP 3)

SI.No Candidate Name GL Number
1 LEKSHMI J 1337
2 ANJU REMESAN 1127
3 RESHMA N RAVI 1308
4 ARATHY S P 1145
5 JOMOL MATHEW 1392
6 SREEKALAPT 1290
7 SYAMILY P S 1142
8 SOORYA S 1004
9 ANITHAV 1143
10 REVATHY P 1349
11 ANJITHAC S 1415
12 AKSHAYA S PRASAD 1287
13 MANJU S MOHANAN 1190
14 RAZIA HUSSAIN 921
15 ANCHULEKSHMI C A 1158
16 JANCY XAVIER 1273
17 BUITTIYA K JOHNSON 1294
18 GEETHU KS 938
19 LINTAMOL ANTONY 1449
20 SUPARNA SABU 1364
21 RESHMA T 1407
22 CHRISTY V SUTHAN 1427
23 SREELEKSHMI AS 1365
24 JISHA. M. S 1354
25 JOSYMOL P J 1062
26 AGNES ANSIL 1203
27 DEEPTHI MOHAN 1036
28 ANJU BENNY 964
29 ASWATHY SHAJI 1193
30 ARYA S NAIR 1012
31 ANJANA M 993
32 RASITHA P 1027
33 SHAIMOL P L 1166
34 ANJULAKSHMI A S 990
35 ASHAPJ 992
36 SREELEKSHMI S 1460

w
~

NIKHILAMOL.B 936

A 077f6f

7-7384/2023/APB




38
39
40
41
42

SI.No
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A

ATHIRA GOPAL
ATHIRAT S
JIYA JOHN
SUCHITHRAT S
NEETHU B

Candidate Name

VINILA PAVITHRAN. P. P
SHIJINA K KODUVALLI

ANISHAT
RAJANIRAJ.K.C.
SAJNA. MV
DILSHA. V
RACHANA K P
NIMISHA A
SHANILA T
SHONA C
ATHIRA.K

SHEETHAL K.RAMAN

ATHULYA PM
ANISHA SHAJI
VIUISHA. T
SHAMEEMA P K
SHEHARBAN P
ARATHI C
THESNI M
RESHMA E V
SHIMNA AV
ARYALAKSHMI MB
DIVYAJOSEPH
MAJLA C
DIVYASREE P
VIDYA 'V
ROSHITHA. P. P
BIJISHAB S
PRAVITHA. M. V
ANUSREE P
JAIMA. K
ABHINA A

7-7384/2023/APB

KAWPBN (DET. KAP 4)

077f6f

1126
1208
1191
1069
981

GL Number
1445
1406
1215
1402
1423
1400
1329
1318
1180
1417
1223
1331
1315
1311
1455
1305
1344
1267
1263
1200
1133
1282
1053
1214
1206
1177
1259
1212
970
1120
1444
996



33 SHARANYA P K 1049

34 DINSHA A 1260
35 REJINA P 1301
36 FAYIDA. T 1095
37 BIPINA P 1007
38 PRAJISHAT. V 1000
39 ASWATHI C K 995

40 NEETHU K 1195
41 VIJITHA RAJAN. K 1084
42 SHAMNA MP 979

43 ADISHAT 1065
44 NIVEDYA PN 1026
45 JINCY KP KALLULLAPARAMBATH 998

46 ANUPRIYA AGNUS 1296
47 NEETHU KRISHNA PK 1096
48 LINSHA T 1006
49 SUNENA NAZEER K 1170
50 SREESHAK'S 1135
51 NISHARAA P 1042
52 RESHMA AP 961

53 SNEHA. P. K 1035
54 ANUMOL P 959

55 MRIDULA V V 1083
56 NAVITHAM V 918

57 DIVYACB 1075
58 DIVYAP. P 1078
59 NIDHINA K 1147
60 DEEPTHI SUNNY 1110
61 VINSHA K 928

62 ANJANA C 1116
63 RAHNA UK 1154
64 AISWARYA C. K 1111
65 NOUJISHA A 937

66 AMRUTHA KM 934

Annexure Il (Outdoor)

MSP

S.NO Name GL. No.
1 NAVEEN.K.N 14646

A 077f6f

7-7384/2023/APB




10

11
12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

A

REJITH

ASHAL THARAYIL
SANTHOSH J

SAMSON S
ADARSH S JIJO
SUMITH JUSTIN

LITTULAL O
DEEPAK.K

ATHUL LAL A

ADARSH R
ARJUN VP

BHARATH

HARI KRISHNA K

AKHILLAL.H
AKHIL KP
AKHILESH. K. K
NIJIL XAVIOUR
ARUNRAJT C
ABHINAV. P
DISHNU PK
ANOOP P
SHEFIN SCARIA
FEBIN V JOHN
NAVEEN P
NIKHIL N

AJI JOHN
VINEETH V K
VISHNU T P
PREMJITH K
ANEESHP R
SACHIN CS
SREERAJ C
ANANDAN P
AMEEN AHMAD E

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

14726

14833
14864

14868

14879

14880

14907
14967

15029

15059
15060

15093

15108

15112
15126
15127
15139
15145
15158
15165
15166
15207
15219
15247
15251
15252
15253
15266
15272
15316
15359
15375
15377
15384



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

A

LIBIN K THOMAS
ANURANJ VK
JUBIN N

JUNAID M

JIJO MON S
NIDHIN K
ANEESH AV
SARATHBM
KISHOR.G
SARATHP R
BASIL A

DILEEP BALAN EK
UMESH
SUBHASH S

BAIJU K

SANOOP P P
DILJITH D

SANJAY P

SYAM PRASAD.K
SARATH C A
MIDHUNLAL VALIYAPARAMBIL
AKSHAY E

JISHNU KODAKADAN
PRAJEESH S
SAJITHLAL KT
ANEES. K

JINOY JS

RIBINSH AK

AKASH P

AMAL CHANDRAN M
ANOOJ TM

VIJEESH VK

NITHIN RAJ U
VISHNU K

VASANTH MUSAFER G D
SREEJITH

AKHIL T

SREEJIL. K

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

15393
15397
15403
15431
15441
15456
15458
15467
15481
15497
15498
15504
15537
15540

15080

15089
15141
15201
15206
15214
15237
15246
15256
15261
15274
15299
15300
15303
15314
15327
15370
15378
15380
15386
15391
15400
15402
15406



74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

(9]
=

© 0o N o g AW IN -

10

A

VIJEESH AP

VINEESH P

ANAS. K

SUNILKUMAR
ABDULKALAM C K
SUJITHK

JUITHV

RAHUL UK
SHAMSHEER TM
SONIC.V

ASWIN VP

MUBASHIR E
SARATHKUMAR CK
VISHNU PM

SAJEESH UP
MUHAMMED SHAHEEN K
RAHUL VM

AL MUHAMMAD NASHEETH K
VYSAKH K

KRISHNA KISHORE CK
MUHAMMED RISHIN KS
ABHIUITH A

SANULAL. T

SURESH K

NIKHIL KUMAR. N
RANJITH PP
ABHIMANYU E P M

NAME

ANEESH

AJIN VS

NAJMAL N NAZEEM
SREJIN SURENDRAN
SAMBHU G S
AKHIL S KUMAR
ANUM G
UJITHUR
PRAVEEN A S
ARAVIND K II

7-7384/2023/APB

SAP

077f6f

15408
15410
15412
15415
15421
15422
15423
15432
15435
15438
15447
15448
15449
15450
15452
15457
15465
15474
15477
15483
15494
15508
15514
15671
15672
15673
15676

GL NO
13468
13548
13677
13694
13761
13914
13917
13918
13921
13922



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

A

SREEKKUTTAN V
MANU MOHAN M S
MUHAMMAD NOUFAL A
NANDU V
ASLAMSHA A
RENJITH G
ARUN A
MUBARAK M S
ANISH DEVARAJ
CHANDULAL R B
AKHIL S M
ANUROORP B VIJAY
MUKESH M PILLAI
ARAVIND ASHOK
SREEJITHM S
GOKUL SIVA S
SHANKAR P
ANJITH P
ADVAITH S
SHAJAHAN M
SAJITHS B
SREEJITH S
HASHIM B

MANU RAJ S
VISHNU V

SHEHIN B
SREEJITHM

ARUN KUMAR
ANIL SAMUEL
JUOF P
AKHILESWARA PRASAD
ARUNKUMAR R K
VISHNU V R
AKASHD S

NITHIN MURALI
DEEPU K
ALTHAF S
YADHUKRISHNAN R
UNNIKRISHNAN V

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

13923
13974
13978
13980
13987
13988
13989
13996
14003
14006
14032
14062
14065
14104
14114
14133
14150
14151
14154
14155
14162
14171
14173
14181
14184
14205
14378
13711
13632
13710
13875
13906
14197
14236
14029
14035
14379
14380
14385



50
51
52
53
54

ZzZW0
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A

MUHAMMED SHA A S
VAISAKH M

SREE MOHAN M
SOORAJ SUNIL
AJITHTR

KAP 1

NAME

VINEETHV M
SREENATH P V
PRAJEESH K P
DHANESH M R
MUHHAED SHAFI K
MUHAMMED RAPHY N
ANAS MON T A
RAJESH KD
SANDEEP VS
ANUMOD P S
SUJITHV S
ABHIJITH SREEDHAR
MIDHUN K
ANOOP V A
SREEJITHAR
ANSAR M
HARIKRISHNA P S
VISHNU KS

AKSH JOSE
NIDHEESH R KRISHNAN
AKHILESH R
AKHILKUMAR P A
PRAMOD P H
VYSAKH RAJAN
SHINS P SANTHOSH
ARUNJITH

SACHIN KG
ABHILASH R

JOHN PAUL KJ
DERSAN P D

RIBIN THANKACHAN

077f6f

7-7384/2023/APB

14053
14070
14071
14096
14074

GL
No.

9394
9401
9448
9464
9483
9523
9578
9711
9776
9790
9801
9824
9829
9908
9921
9953
9970
9994
9998
10005
10034
10080
10126
10145
10152
10213
10217
10220
10267
10270
10284



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

A

ARUN NATH TM
SHARIP S
RUMEESH R
JERIN GEORGE
SANTHULAL KP
PRAVEEN K P
NISHANTH K
SIRILP S
RAJEEV R
SALAHUDHEEN EA
LEJEESHTT
ANEESH G
SACHIN BABU
NITHISH KM
VISAKH REGHUNATH
JOJO ISSAC
MIDHUN MOHAN K
MOHAMMED SANEEN PS
AKSHAY M R
PAVIRAJ C R
SUMITH TM

UNNI G GOPY
SHYNTISH KUMAR K C
VIBIN BABY
SREEHARI K S
VIJIN VR

VIGIN S
SUDHIKUMAR H
GOKUL AS
SHAMIN S
SREEJITHC S
RAJESH KUMAR R
SHAN G

HARIDAS
SUJITH S

SUJESH S

7-7384/2023/APB

KAP 2

077f6f

10307
659
9384
9392
9397
9402
9489
9570
9746
9859
9892
9896
9949
9955
9986
9988
9991
10021
10030
10031
10061
10085
10112
10122
10137
10171
10205
10210
10234
10263
10269
10291
10299

9774
9976

9983



17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

A

ASHIK M

SHERIFF M,

MANOJ. M
SHINOJ K
ASHIQ H
RINEESH K
GIREESH
ARJUN N
JITHINPR
SAJIKUTTAN C
RIYASUDEEN K
SHINU O
SIBEESH KUMAR N

MADHU M

MUHEEB RAHIMAN KASSIM
JISHNU N
PRAVEEN M,
KRISHNADAS K,
VINEETH K,
SUJITH YV,
RAVISANKAR K,
HARIDAS M,
SUNILKUMAR C
JINESH K

ARUN A

DINESH K
VIPINDAS B,
REVANTH M V
LUKUMAN HAKEEM A
SAJEEV G
UNNIKRISHNAN C
VIPIN R
SHAJAHAN K U
SHIJU L

SAJIN.S

BIPIN G

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

10018

10274

10390
10524
10567
10675
10689
10077
10131
10172
10212
9889

9988

10103

10233
10239
10256
10268
10273
10286
10296
10298
10656
10662
10720
10083
10306
10560
10561
10564
10609
10614
10711
10737
9444

9937



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

A

AYYAPPADAS N V
RASHIK M MUHAMMED
VIMAL CHANDRAN
SALIH A,
RAMJITH V,
VISHNU S
SURATHO M
RAMESH M
ANILT C

ARUN S
SUDHEESH T K
SURESH V
VINOD KM
RATHEESH R
SURESHT C
RAJESH M

RAJAN K
AJEESH P

SANAL T M
SATHEESH A M
PRASANTH B
VAISHAKH
RENJITH RAJ
Abishek ma
SUMESH V
NIKHIL C C

NITHIN NARAYANAN T K,

JAFFAR H
AKHIL VK
SUDHIN P S
SHAMBU
VINEESH
ARUN V
AMARPRASAD K
SIJOC
ANANDHU KRISHNAN
AKHIL R
RAHUL K
HAREESH K S

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

9953

10190
10231
10237
10275
10542
10555
10746
10747
10748
10749
10751
10753
10754
10755
10756
10757
10758
10759
10760
10762
10770
10287
10076
10285
10307
10308
10345
10358
10421
10763
10311
9902

9893

10136
10201
10149
10407
10022



79
80
81
82
83

SL NO

© o N/ g B~ 0N -~

A A A A A
H~ W N -~ O

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

A

LUIL. K

NISHIL C

SHAIK EBRAHIM K
NAVEEN

VISHNU K

NAME

ARUN KUMAR
SHAIJU G

ABDUL SHAFEEQ |
NITHINU S

MUHAMMED NOUFAL S

SYAM SASI

ANANDA KRISHNAN G

SUJITH KUMAR S
AJITH KUMAR S
PRUITHUP
REJITHR

NIYAS J
RAHULRAJ.R
SHAFUDEEN S
MANUKRISHNAN R

ARUN CHANDRAN R
JOHN K A

NAJMAL

VISHAKH S

FAHAD Y

ANEESH RAJAN
SUDHEESH SR
RAHUL R

ARUN SADANDAN
SHAMBHU

AKHIL N

AKHIL KRISHNA
RYJIN PRABODH S
ANUROOP KR
AKHIL S MOHAN
FIROS K J

7-7384/2023/APB

KAP 3

077f6f

10417
9991

10314
10767
10132

GL NO.
7127
7276
7382
7508
8389
8413
8432
8474
8514
8600
8611
8614
8617
8705

8713

8772
8776
8780
8818
8822
8828
8836
8844
8862
8864
8878
8932
8949
8951
8952
8976



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

SL NO

© o0 N g B~ WwWIN -~

N N N N N DN DNMNIDN A A
N O o A WN -~ O O 0o N Pk w N~ O

A

ABHIDEV P S
VAISHAK V

ALAN NOBLE
MANU MOHANAN
RAHUL R NAIR
ABHILASH S
SARATH BABU B
AKHIL P B

VIVEK V NAIR
VINOD RAJ M R

NAME

NIPIN RAJ
MIDHUN
ARJUN O
ARJUN SS
MIDHUN K
AJILPK
AMJITH JOSE
ARJUN K
NAVANEETH P
ATHUL KV
AKHIL RAJV A
SAJEESH E
ANURAG
SARATH M V
VYSHAK K
HEMANTH
AKHIL KUMAR C
SHIBIN K
LUITHCT
VISHNU RAJ P
DON JOSEPH
VISHNU K
SARUNLAL T
AKHIL P
DHANEESH K
SUDHEESH E S
NAVANEETH RAJ

7-7384/2023/APB

KAP 4

077f6f

8979
8981
8992
8993
9070
9076
9092
9093
9094
9116

GL NO
10147
10595
10641
10661
10663
10678
10685
10688
10764
10766
10770
10795
10796
10798
10801
10823
10870
10873
10877
10882
10900
10919
10931
10949
10976
10980
11000



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

A

ABHILASH MK

VUIL.P K

JITHIN.A
SHAMSEER.N M
ADARSH C P

AFEEF MUBARAK P P
KISHOR P

ABHILASH A
GOWTHAM SAGAR ES
ASWANTH.K M
VARUN KUMAR P V
ROHITH.K

PRANAV

SYAMJITH SIVADASAN
SHAROON C K

Ajith jose

VISHNU CHANDRAN A
AKHIL RAJP P

SHIJU KB

SUBASH PS

AKHILP N

JOBIN B

SUNIL BALAKRISHNAN

PRAJEESH T R
SUJITH B
JISHNU M

SAJIN A'S
PRABHU P
PRASANTH
AJEESH A M
SUNILT M
SUBHASH S P
SHYAM KANNAN
NIPUN KR
SARATHAP
AJESH KK
MANEESH.M
GOPAKUMAR C G

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

11002
11003
11016
11019
11033
11038
11041
11043
11045
11069
11118
11130
11143
11145
11156
11164
11170
11185
11254
11255
11257
11260

11264

11267
11268
11269
11270
11271
11273
11274
11275
11276
11278
11282
11283
11284
11286
11287



66
67
68
69
70

71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78

79

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103

A

VIMALJITH.K.K
VINOD.P B
SANIL C
AJESHCR
MANU.K.K

PRASHOB KUMAR P

RAMESH.P R
SAYOOJ PK
RAMESH N K
ABIN.A. R
NIDHEESH.P.B
MIDHUN R
RAMESH.K.C

MUHAMMED ANWAR.T P

VIPINLAL P.K
ARUNJITHAT
MUJEEB RAHMAN.O P
ARJUN.AV

VIMAL RAJR L
FIROS MACHINGAL
BAIJUM M
SHAHAD P K
NITHINC N
PRABUL KUMAR S
JISHNU K

AZEEZ YAKKIPARMBAN
SAJIN M

SREEHARI R

ACHU S

ATHUL PT

SAJAN C DAS
FRANCIS.C
ASHARAF.T P

MHD SHANEEB T
SHEFIJAN

ARJUN K

DIVYA SM
VAISHAKHV T

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

11288
11289
11291
11292
11293

11294

11295
11297
11303
11304
11305
11306
11309

11329

11330
11331
11332
11333
4603
4743
4745
4746
4747
4750
4751
4753
4754
4756
4777
4808
4882
4988
5053
5056
5057
5106
9443
10411



104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

SL NO

© 0o N o g AW IN -

11
12

13

14
15
16
17

18

19
20
21

22

23
24

25

26

A

ANSARUDEEN N
SUJITH.S
SREEJITH S
SATHEESH S
NANDU GS
UNNIKRISHNAN.B
SREEJITH G
MAHESH KUMAR R

NAME

BINEESH P.G
WILFREEDA P J
POOJAMOL N S
REMYAAYV
SARANYA S S
RAHUL P

TOM GEORGE
MANU T

SEBIN JOHN

AJITH RAJAPPAN

ARUN M A
LAL MS

DILEEP DIVAKARAN

GEO T JOY
REJIN RV RAJ
RAHUL M R
NAVAS V J

NELVIN MATHEW

PRAVEEN PS
JITHU SHAJI
SUBIN DAS

ANOOPKUMAR.S

GEORGY BABY
KIRANLAL V V

RENJITH KUMAR

JISHNU P V

7-7384/2023/APB

KAP 5

077f6f

10910
10922
10932
10984
11006
11017
11051
11105

GL NO
7142
7292
7293
7306
7394
7578
7658
7716
7865

7866

7897
7957

7974

7978
7979
7980
7987

7994

8017
8023
8027

8034

8040
8053

8059

8071



27
28

29

30
31
32

33

34
35
36
37

38

39
40
41

42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58

59
60

61

62

A

ABIN TOM
SONNET K JOSE

PRASANNAKUMAR B

ARAVIND A
ARUNMOHAN
AL-AMEENT T

ABDUL GAFOORPY

JITHUV S
ANOOP MOHAN
AJITH KR
SREERAJ KR

AKHIL N SUDHAKARAN

AMAL SOMAN
VISHNU MOHAN
SANDEEP

MUHAMMED AFSAL A

NAVAS M S

Bomin joseph
JIBIN THOMAS
ARUN S

AKASH S

ASHIKV S
ROYMONV T
JIPIN P

SREERAJ VR
MATHEW JOSEPH
BIBIN MOHAN
NANDU S
ARUITHM P
AMAL DEV MURALI
KANNAN NAIR

ANZAAR MUHAMMED P.N

AKHIL VA
VIVEK R

DILIP SOUNDAR SL

NIDHEESH EP

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

8086
8091

8092

8098
8111
8114

8128

8138
8148
8155
8159

8165

8174
8175
8178

8186

8203
8220
8239
8253
8257
8267
8270
8282
8285
8286
8297
8300
8386
8449
7637

7704

7705
7707

7750

7753



63
64
65
66

67

68

69

70
71
72
73

74

75
76
77

78

79

80

81
82

83

84
85
86

87

88

89
90
91
92
93

94

95
96

A

VYSAKH S U
RENJITH G M
AJITH . A
NIDHIN C

MOHAMMED SHA M
UMESH S
VISHNUVIJAYAN V

VISHNU .R
SATHEESH V
AKHIL KR
DEEPAK RAJAN

MUHAMMED SHEBIN KS

JAYESHR J
ANEESH KUMAR
SANU S A

AKASH ANN SEBASTIAN
MANU LAL
JISHNUPRASAD P P

SARATH DAS
NEPHIN P ISSAC

MIDHUN C MOHAN

PRADEEP KD
RAHUL S
PRAJIN J

NIDHINKUMAR K.G

VISHNU MOHANAN

BELRAM GS
ABHIJITH C NAIR
Naveen T T
KISHORE KUMAR
VISHNU TS

PRAVEEN PRASANNAN

AMAL FRANCIS
Jobin Antony

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

7778
7784
7800
7838

7842

7875

7930

7953
8121
8149
8151

8169

8181
8182
8207

8233

8291

8303

830B
8311

8317

8318
8320
8343

8347

8348

8352
8353
8361
8365
8367

8369

8371
8375



97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108

109

110

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120

SL No

© oo N/ g b~ 0N~

N
o

A

JINO ANTO VARGHESE

AKHIL R

ASHIQ MUHAMMAD

SIJO JOY
SAJITHJ S
MAHIN ASSIS
ANEESH V S
SANALKUMAR S
ANU S
ARUNJITHJ R
PRAVEEN J S

SUDHEESH
SUDARSANAN

ABHIJITH K

MUHAMMED NOUFAL N

AMJATH ALI
VIPINDEV ED
SONU S

JOBIN MATHEW
NOUFAL S
ANANTHU KM
ARAVIND B
JOBIN JOHNSON
SIBI B

AJAI BHARATH A

NAME

SARANYA C K
SANDHYAK P
ANITHAMOL PV
MANJU J

SARI U
KRISHNAPRIYA V
SARANYA A S
SANGEETHA A B
RAJI C K

SUDHA

7-7384/2023/APB

KAWPBnN

077f6f

8379

8380

8385

8388
8393
8394
8397
8399
8404
8413
8416

8417

8419

8420

8428
8434
843S
8437
8438
8441

8443
8445
8450

8460

GL NO
332
339
340
597
658
832
855
873
874
875



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

A

AJITHA GANESHAN
PRASEETHA TR
KANAKA. E.P
SEETHAK G
SHALUMOL K S
DEEPAKR
UNNIMAYA
SUNITHA K
SYAMILI P U
THULASI AR
SOUMYA M
SAVITHA KV
KAVITHA P
VINEETHA P
SANDHYA A
VINEETHA K
SHALU N K
CHINCHU T M
SINDHU C
SUDHI KR
VASANTHA A
ARYA M
RADHIKA N
VALLY B
PRAJITHA V
PREEJA JOHN S
MINU S

RENJINI S
SREELEKSHMI KR
RAZIYA HUSSAIN
ARYAK S
RESHMA RAJAN
FARSANA
SHEENA G
VINSHA K
MUBSHEERA. H
AMRUTHA KM
NIKHILAMOL.B
NOUJISHA A

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

877
879
880
882
884
885
886
889
890
891
892
893
896
897
898
899
900
901
903
904
905
906
907
908
910
915
916
917
920
921
922
924
926
927
928
929
934
936
937



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

A

GEETHU KS
PRATHEEBA M K
REVATHY S NATH
SREELAKSHMI K
AISWARYA S
SABITHA. P
HARITHAM S
SUJIS S
SOORYAR
REMYA R
NITHU K

RAJIM R
SAJINA J
ARYAT S
ANJALI M
APARNA S
SALEENA. P
SARANYAR C
PRAVITHAM V
LOURDU MARY
SREESHMA M S
GANGA P
SHEMEERA BEEGUM
DEVIKAR
SHAMNA M P
NEETHU B
VEENA VISWANATH
ARYA S BABU
ASHA P J
ANJANA M
PRAMEELA B
ASWATHY CK
ABHINA A
REEJA J

JINCY KP
PRAJISHAT V
NEETHU K
SOORYA S
POOJA RAJAN

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

938
940
942
943
946
947
949
951
952
954
955
958
960
962
963
966
967
969
970
971
972
973
974
975
979
981
985
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
1000
1001
1004
1005



89
90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

A

LINSHAT
SHYNI SB
ATHIRA KRISHNAN U S
ARYA S NAIR
NITHAA S
ATHIRAB S
ARYA A

JISHAM R
SHAHALA KK
VEENA B
RASITHA P
GREESHMA.V
ASWANY S J
NEETHI R
SNEHA P K
DEEPTHI MOHAN
SUKANYA. C
NISHARA A P
NABEELA P
SHARANYA P K
AJITHAMOL B S
SAIRESHMA U S
DIVYA JOSEPH
ARCHANA ASHOK
SONY S
AMRUTHA M A
JOSIMOL P J
SIVAPRIYA
ASWATHY KRISHNA A S
SUCHITHRAT S
DIVYACB
DIVYAP P
PRINCY C
SHAFNA AR
VIJITHA RAJAN K
SUKANYA S
RUMLABEEGAM S
DEEPACV
SEETHAL C DAS

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

1006
1008
1009
1012
1014
1017
1018
1019
1024
1025
1027
1028
1031
1032
1035
1036
1041
1042
1048
1049
1050
1052
1053
1057
1058
1060
1062
1063
1067
1069
1075
1078
1079
1080
1084
1085
1086
1087
1090



128 SHIBINA S 1091

129 JAYASREE S R 1094
130 FAYIDAT 1095
131 NEETHU KRISHNA P K 1096
132 ANUPRIYA L A 1099
133 ANUSHA BEEGUM A 1100
134 ASHA RAJ R 1101
135 DEEPA M 1102
136 LAVANYAROOP R O 1107
137 MEENU G NAIR 1108
138 DEEPTHI SUNNY 1110
139 AISWARYA C K 1111
140 DEEPTHI S 1115
141 ANJANA C 1116
142 SANDHYADEVIG S 1117
143 NEENA G 1118
144 ATHIRA S 1119
145 SUMINA S 1123
146 REJI S P 1124
147 ATHIRA GOPAL 1126
148 ANJU REMESAN 1127
149 RESHMA R 1129
150 SEENIA J 1131
151 FOUSIYA S 1137
152 SYAMILIP S 1142
153 ANITHA V 1143
154 ANILA S K 1144
155 ARATHY S P 1145
156 NIDHINA K 1147
157 AISWARYA S 1151
158 ADITHYABOSE C A 1152
159 STEPHY S 1156
160 ANCHULEKSHMI C A 1158
161 REMYA MURALI 1159
162 FARSANA M 1161
163 SEETHAL S S 1163
164 ANJALIB A 1165
165 BISMI THOMAS 1167

166 SRUTHIK T 1168

A 077f6f

7-7384/2023/APB




167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

A

MANJUSHA M
PANCHAMIRAJ B
VIDYA V

JAHANA MOL J S
SHANILA T

PRIYA CHANDRA A
AKHILA RAJ RK
LEKSHMI MOHAN
SREEBA S

LINU M S KURUPP
JASMI M

MANJU S MOHANAN
JIYA JOHN
ATHIRAKC
ASWATHY SHAJI
NIMA C

NEETHU K
RESHMA E V
AGNES ANSIL
PRATHIBHA S
HARISREE G
ATHIRATS
NASEELA E J
BIJISHAB S
REMYA S H
MAJLA C
ANISHAT
MAMATHA J
ARYAKR

ATHIRA K
NITHIYA K NISSAM
ELIZABETH KURIAN
SABEENA AK
SHAHINA E K
SAHIRAC S
NISHA

RESHMAR N
MARIYA CHACKO
JIBINYAV N

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

1172
1175
1177
1179
1180
1184
1185
1186
1187
1188
1189
1190
1191
1192
1193
1194
1195
1200
1203
1204
1205
1208
1210
1212
1213
1214
1215
1218
1221
1223
1229
1230
1232
1233
1235
1237
1241
1242
1243



206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244

A

HARSHANA B
JESNA PP
FASEELAVTK
HYRUNNEESA K A
AMALA M SENCY
LUBNAAK

JINI GEORGE G S
LEKSMI PRIYA G
ROSHITHAP P
SARANYA G
THESNI M
GAYATHRI | V
ARATHI C
AISWARYA RAJ R
JAWHARA BEEVI M
SRUTHI C

JANCY XAVIER
ARCHA S
ADITHYAAS
DEEPA U
ROSHNA P
ARYALAKSHMI M B
SILPA S NAIR
RAJITHAR
SREEKALAP T
MALAVIKA K'S
BUITTIYA K JOHNSON
SRUTHI V

NOORA B

RESMI M G
SHIKKU RAJ SR
DEVIPRIYA S

MINI V

RESHMA N RAVI
KOHILA

ANISHA SHAJI
ASWATHY J S
ATHULYA

MANJU RAJAN S

7-7384/2023/APB

077f6f

1244
1246
1247
1250
1253
1254
1255
1257
1259
1262
1263
1264
1267
1268
1269
1271
1273
1274
1277
1279
1281
1282
1283
1285
1290
1291
1294
1295
1297
1298
1299
1304
1306
1308
1309
1311
1312
1315
1316



245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283

A

RAHIYANATH M
NIMISHA A
NIJITHA SENAN

VIUISHA AV
RACHANAK P
SHEETHAL K RAMAN

SARITHA A

LEKSHMI J

PRIYA P

SAVITHAES

VINEESHA K
SUJAKS

ANJUMOL A

SUVITHA P

REVATHY P

JISHAM S

SHAMEENA BEGAM

SRUTHI PURUSHAN

PRAJITHA P

ARCHANA R

SUPARNA SABU

SREELAKSHMI A S

SAVITHA G
KRISHNA PRIYA

SARANYAT P

ANJALIT
ROSHITHA. R
NEETHU VM

SUCHITHRA P R

ASWATHY S
REMYAMOL C

ARCHANA 'V

SHINI .C.S

ATHIRA GOPAL. V.V

SAJITHA K
DHANUJARAJ B

JOMOL MATHEW
RESMI P R

ANJUSHA A

7-7384/2023/APB
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1317
1318
1319
1321
1329
1331
1333
1337
1340
1341
1342
1343
1345
1346
1349
1354
1356
1357
1360
1361
1364
1365
1367
1368
1369
1371
1372
1373
1374
1377
1379
1380
1383
1384
1385
1390
1392
1394
1397



284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318

A

SNELVAT P
SURYAP S
DILSHA

RAJANI RAJ
SUMATHY V
SHIJINA K
SHAHNA.S
SOJITHA S
NEETHU P
SUMITHRA O
ANJITHAC S
NAHILAH

ANJU MOHANAN
SMITHA S
ASWATHY S
SAINAM V
RESHMA MOL R
VEENA VIJAYAN
CHRISTY V SUDAN
RESHMI R
SHANI S
ATHIRAKR
ANJANA.R.NAIR
SUMAIYA F
ASWATHY S
JAIMA K

VINILA PAVITHRAN
RAKHI. S. R
LINDAMOL ANTONY
DEEPIKA B
VIUISHA T

DIVYA MOHAN
SREELEKSHMI
ANJANA B J
ATHIRA G
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1398
1399
1400
1402
1404
1406
1408
1409
1410
1411
1415
1418
1419
1421
1422
1423
1424
1426
1427
1428
1429
1430
1438
1439
1440
1444
1445
1447
1449
1450
1455
1459
1460
1461
1462
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22-09-2023
Jaidev G IPS,
Superintendent of Police

For Additional Director General of Police

To : The individuals (through Unit Heads).

Copy To : The State Police Chief, Kerala for kind information.
The ADGP APBn for kind information (through CA).
The ADGP, SCRB with request to publish the result in the Official Web site of
Kerala Police.
All Commandant for information and necessary action.

A 077f6f

7-7384/2023/APB




